
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’ Flynn 

Friday 21st July – Sunday 6th August 2023 

Friday 21st July 
11:00 – 14:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Clancy Construction Opening, Clancy Office, Unit 1, Grande Parade, Cork. Mayor to 

Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, The Official Opening of the recently refurbished O’Donovan Rossa Community Hall, 

Skibbereen. Cllr. Joe Carroll to Attend. 

19:00 – 22:00, Mallow Credit Union 60th Anniversary, The Hibernian Hotel. Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 – 22:00, UCC and An Garda Síochána host 'A Night at the Plaza', UCC. Cllr Jack White to Attend. 

Saturday 22nd July 
No Appointments. 

Sunday 23rd July 
18:00 – 20:00, Toppers World Championships 2023, Opening Ceremony, Royal Cork Yacht Club. Cllr. 

Audrey Buckley to Attend. 

Monday 24th July 
11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

16:30 – 17:00, Photo call for Culture Night 2023, Fermoy. Mayor to Attend. 

17:45 – 18:30, Together at the Castle Launch Photocall, Mallow Castle. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 25th July 
19:30 – 21:00, Saint James Church celebrating 200 Years, The Hibernian Hotel, Mallow. Mayor to 

Attend. 

19:30 – 21:00, Bandon Walled Town Festival 2023, Bandon Town Hall. Cllr. Sean O’ Donovan to 

Attend. 



Wednesday 26th July 
17:30 – 18:30, Skibbereen Walking Festival Launch Night, Skibbereen Tourist Office. Cllr. John Healy 

to Attend.  

18:00 -19:30, Mallow Arts Festival, The West End Art Studios, Mallow. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 27th July 
13:00 – 15:00, Visit to Jameson Distillery, Midleton. Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 28th July 
11:00 – 12:00, The launch of Cork County’s involvement in the Irish Community Archive Network 

(iCAN), Council Chambers, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

14:30 – 15:30, Ballyvolane Sod Turn Event, Ballyvolane. Mayor to Attend. 

18:00 – 21:00, Toppers World Championships 2023, Prize Giving, Royal Cork Yacht Club. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Saturday 29th July 
09:30 – 11:00, Fort 2 Fort Cycle, Camden Fort Meagher. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 30th July 
21:30 – 23:30, Red’s Charity Social Fundraiser in aid of the Mercy Hospital Foundation, The Garryvoe 

Hotel. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Monday 31st July 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 1st August 
10:00 – 12:00, Pride of Place, Banteer. Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Pride of Place, Rylane. Cllr Ted Lucey to Attend. 

Wednesday 2nd August 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 3rd August 
No Appointments. 

Friday 4th August 
No Appointments. 

Saturday 5th August 
18:30 – 21:00, The Irish Youth Wind Ensemble Performance, MTU. Attendance to be confirmed. 



Sunday 6th August  
13:00 – 15:00, Youghal Medieval Festival, Saint Marys College Gardens, Youghal. Attendance to be 

confirmed.  


